506618131 04/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6664938

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ADARE PHARMACEUTICALS US, L.F		L.P.	09/30/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		ELLODI PHARMACEUTICALS, L.P.		
Street Address:	1200 LENOX DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 100			
City:	LAWREN	LAWRENCEVILLE		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08648	08648		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1		_	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	1()105315		
	I			
		02)842-7899		
Correspondence will b	(2 De sent to t	02)842-7899 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(2 be sent to t provided;	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	2) pe sent to t provided; 20 zl	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 028427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ey.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2(21 C	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 028427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole DOLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTME	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ey.com ENT	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 be sent to t provided; 20 21 21 21	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 28427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole COLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTME 299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ey.com ENT	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 be sent to t provided; 20 21 21 21	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 028427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole DOLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTME	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ey.com ENT	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 provided; 2(21 C 12 W	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 28427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole COLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTME 299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ey.com ENT	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 provided; 20 21 21 21 21 24 22 21 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 28427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole COLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTME 299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ey.com ENT	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(2 provided; 20 21 21 21 21 24 22 21 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 028427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole DOLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTME 299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 ELLO-150/03US 342083-2631	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ey.com ENT	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(2 provided; 20 21 21 21 21 24 22 21 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 28427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole OOLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTME 299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 ELLO-150/03US 342083-2631 JONATHAN M. COUSIN	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ey.com ENT	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 provided; 20 21 21 21 21 24 22 21 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 28427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole COLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTME 299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 ELLO-150/03US 342083-2631 JONATHAN M. COUSIN /Jonathan M. Cousin/	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ey.com ENT	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(2 provided; 20 21 21 21 21 24 22 21 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 28427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole COLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTME 299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 ELLO-150/03US 342083-2631 JONATHAN M. COUSIN /Jonathan M. Cousin/	ent via US Mail. ey.com NT 7, SUITE 700	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 ource=ELLO-150-03US ource=ELLO-150-03US	(2 provided; 20 21 21 04 12 W UMBER: Name Cha Name Cha	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 28427800 PPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole OOLEY LLP / PATENT DEPARTME 299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 ELLO-150/03US 342083-2631 JONATHAN M. COUSIN /Jonathan M. Cousin/ 04/20/2021	ent via US Mail. ey.com ENT /, SUITE 700 tif tif	

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADARE PHARMACEUTICALS US, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADARE PHARMACEUTICALS US, L.P." TO "ELLODI PHARMACEUTICALS, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:44 O`CLOCK P.M.



7103186 8100 SR# 20207572899

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

eretary of Siete

Authentication: 203770858 Date: 10-01-20

PATENT REEL: 055973 FRAME: 0226

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ADARE PHARMACEUTICALS US, L.P.

Dated as of September 30, 2020

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Adare Pharmaceuticals US, L.P.

SECOND: Article I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"I. The name of the limited partnership is Ellodi Pharmaceuticals, L.P."

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the date first set forth above.

> ADARE PHARMACEUTICALS US, L.P. By: Adare Development I Genpar, LLC its general partner

Troy Hamilton Name: Troy Hamilton Title: President

[Signature Page to Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Adare Pharmaceuticals US, L.P.]

> PATENT REEL: 055973 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 04/20/2021